

City of South Bend Common Council

441 County-City Building • 227 W. Jefferson Blvd South Bend, Indiana 46601 (574) 235-9321 Fax (574) 235-9173 TDD (574) 235-5567 http://www.southbendin.gov

Tim Scott President

Oliver Davis Vice-President

Gavin Ferlic Chairperson, Committee of the Whole

Tim Scott First District

Regina Williams-Preston Second District

Sharon L. McBride Third District

Jo M. Broden Fourth District

Oliver Davis Sixth District

Gavin Ferlic At Large

John Voorde At Large

Karen White At Large

NEWS RELEASE

Subject: Announcing the Hiring of Council Public Relations Intern

<u>Date:</u> Tuesday, May 29, 2018 <u>From:</u> Tim Scott, Council President

Contact: 574-538-1936

Announcing the Hiring of Council Public Relations Intern

Casey Colvin is the new Public Relations Intern for the South Bend Common Council. Ms. Colvin is a graduate of Ball State University, where she majored in Marketing and earned a minor in Graphic Arts Technology.

As the Council's Public Relations Intern, Ms. Colvin's job duties will be to assist Common Council members with communications, public relations, social media and special projects, as well as provide administrative support to council members regarding their communication with the public.

Council President Tim Scott stated that he is "pleased to welcome Ms. Colvin to the City, as her experience at Ball State, as well as her certifications in various marketing programs, will assist the Council in communicating more effectively with the residents of South Bend."

Council Member Karen White stated, "Ms. Colvin's willingness to help the Council and her readiness to learn, make her an excellent fit. She will be working with the Council to increase the effectiveness of our communication, while learning valuable marketing and job skills that will benefit her and our community in the future."

The Public Relations Intern position is a full-time position.

###